EXHIBIT B-1 to Agreement between the COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, hereinafter referred to as "SACRAMENTO", and the COUNTY OF EL DORADO, hereinafter referred to as "EL DORADO"

COMPENSATION, BILLING AND PAYMENT OF INVOICES

 For services provided herein, EL DORADO agrees to pay SACRAMENTO, monthly, in arrears. Payment shall be made within thirty (30) days following EL DORADO's receipt and approval of itemized invoice(s) detailing services rendered. For the purposes hereof, the billing rates shall be:

Autopsy – With Support	\$2,650.00
External Examinations – With Support	\$1,150.00
Medical Record Reviews	\$525.00
Donor Consultation	\$15.00
Forensic Identification Services (Livescan)	\$75.00
Consulting Services – Coroner	\$90.29/per hour
Consulting Services – Doctor	\$155.94/per hour
Consulting Services – Path. Asst.	\$56.20/per hour
Mileage at current rate of \$0.545	per mile

- 2. EL DORADO will compensate SACRAMENTO for the cost of additional services as stated in Exhibit A-1, paragraph 13. SACRAMENTO shall provide detail of these costs and they shall be included on the Invoice for the case.
- 3. EL DORADO will compensate SACRAMENTO for testimony in Superior Court or Depositions at the rate of \$315.00 per hour for SACRAMENTO's Forensic Pathologists and/or \$365.00 per hour for SACRAMENTO's Chief Forensic Pathologist.
- 4. Roundtrip Mileage reimbursement for SACRAMENTO's staff to appear at Death Scenes, Superior Court or Depositions, shall be at the rate of \$0.545 per mile, calculated from the SACRAMENTO COUNTY CORONER Facility to the requested location.

5. SACRAMENTO shall submit invoices to the following address:

EL DORADO County Sheriff's Office 300 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

6. The total amount of this AGREEMENT shall not exceed \$195,000.00.